	03-22-1999
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FO	
Tab settings $\Leftrightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	100989925 ▼
1. Name of conveying party(les): MAR 8 100 Frontier Communications Services, Inc.	ame: Frontier Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Michigan ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes № No	Street Address: 180 South Clinton Avenue City: Rochester State: N.Y. ZIP: 14646 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 2-24-99	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designating attached: Gesignations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,895,352
Additional numbers	attached? O Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved;
Name: Jeffrey C. Parnell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 45.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed .
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 180 South Clinton Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Rochester State: N.Y. ZIP: 14646	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Stalement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	Signature Signature Date
	th regulared cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss
COUNTY OF MONROE)

WHEREAS, Frontier Communications Services, Inc., formerly known as Allnet Communication Services, Inc., a Michigan corporation with its principal place of business at 30300 Telegraph Road, Suite 350, Bingham Farms, Michigan 48025-4510 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following registered mark filed in the U.S. Trademark Office:

Registration No.	Service Mark	Registration Date
1,895,352	TRAVELREACH	5/23/95

WHEREAS, Frontier Corporation, a New York corporation with a principal place of business at 180 South Clinton Avenue, Rochester, New York 14646 ("Assignee"), a successor to the business of Applicant to which the mark pertains, and which business is ongoing and existing, was desirous of acquiring said mark and pending application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby confirm that it has transferred and assigned and does hereby transfer and assign unto Frontier

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0679 Corporation as of August 31, 1995, all rights, title and interest in and to the said registered marks named above.

ASSIGNOR

By:

Josephine S. Trubek

Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of Flore

Netary Public

DAWN ZAREMBA - BREEN
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Monroe County
Commission Expires







03-08-1999
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #10

Legal Services



Frontier Corporation

180 South Clinton Avenue Rochester, NY 14646-0700 716.546.7823 (ax

March 3, 1999

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks 2800 North Tower Bldg. Suite 10C35 Washington, DC 20231

ATTN:

Assignment Office

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find both the Name Change documentation and an Assignment for the registered mark TRAVELREACH of Allnet Communication Services, Inc. Also enclosed is a check for \$90.00 to cover the fees. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Dawn Z. Breen

Paralegal

Encs.

22059

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0681